
UC Jennifer Duke Invitational
Hosted by University of Cincinnati
Sep 11-12, 2023 | Cincinnati, OH
Course: Losantiville Country Club

1

Final Round Results - Tuesday, September 12, 2023
Par-Yardage: 70-5824

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 W Kentucky 290 283 281 854 +14

2 Marshall 297 301 290 888 +48

3 Xavier 298 298 294 890 +50

4 Cincinnati 304 294 295 893 +53

5 Arkansas State 300 300 294 894 +54

6 FIU 298 297 307 902 +62

7 Akron 305 305 298 908 +68

8 Dayton 305 306 302 913 +73

9 Western Michigan 299 317 301 917 +77

10 Cincinnati - B Team 307 308 306 921 +81

11 Ohio 299 311 314 924 +84
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 W Kentucky 290 283 281 854 +14

1 Catie Craig 73 67 66 206 -4

2 Sarah Arnold 72 69 71 212 +2

T 5 Addie Westbrook 72 73 72 217 +7

T 13 Sydney Hackett 75 74 73 222 +12

T 13 Averi Cline 73 77 72 222 +12

 

2 Marshall 297 301 290 888 +48

T 7 Olivia Kochan 71 75 72 218 +8

12 Emily McLatchey 77 73 71 221 +11

T 17 Kacey McIlvaine 73 74 76 223 +13

T 33 Abbey Bull 79 79 73 231 +21

T 38 Katie Potter 76 83 74 233 +23

 

3 Xavier 298 298 294 890 +50

T 5 Erin Kim 74 71 72 217 +7

9 Madison Reemsnyder 72 75 72 219 +9

21 Kara Carter 76 73 75 224 +14

T 38 Abby Whittington 76 82 75 233 +23

T 45 Emma Welch 76 79 79 234 +24

 

4 Cincinnati 304 294 295 893 +53

3 Paola Rosario-Sauri 72 72 71 215 +5

T 17 Brooke Patterson 78 73 72 223 +13

T 38 Yu-Wei Chiang 78 81 74 233 +23

T 38 Sadie Pan 76 76 81 233 +23

50 Mar Garcia 84 73 78 235 +25

 

5 Arkansas State 300 300 294 894 +54

T 13 Ashely Kim 74 75 73 222 +12

T 17 Madison Tenore 74 73 76 223 +13

T 26 Olivia Coit 77 76 75 228 +18

T 26 Sofia Bastidas 82 76 70 228 +18

T 31 Morgan Beaulieu 75 77 78 230 +20

 

6 FIU 298 297 307 902 +62

4 Karissa Kilby 74 69 73 216 +6

T 10 Agustina Gomez Cisterna 73 72 75 220 +10

T 38 Sarah Loza 77 76 80 233 +23

T 38 Kelly Shanahan 74 80 79 233 +23

62 Arlynn Spence 78 83 83 244 +34

 

7 Akron 305 305 298 908 +68

T 10 Daphne Van Son 74 73 73 220 +10

T 22 Jessica Hahn 74 80 71 225 +15

T 24 Abbi Fleiner 76 74 76 226 +16

T 55 Avery Wright 81 78 78 237 +27

64 Hridhika Vora 90 81 78 249 +39
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8 Dayton 305 306 302 913 +73

T 17 Ally Madden 74 76 73 223 +13

T 31 Christina Pfefferkorn 81 76 73 230 +20

T 33 Kylee Heidemann 77 77 77 231 +21

T 51 Hailey Tanis 78 77 81 236 +26

T 55 Megan Yoder 76 82 79 237 +27

 

9 Western Michigan 299 317 301 917 +77

T 13 Natalie Samdal 71 75 76 222 +12

T 28 Megha Vallabhaneni 74 77 78 229 +19

T 51 Kailey White 81 84 71 236 +26

T 55 Jenna Hayes 74 82 81 237 +27

T 59 Alissa Fish 80 83 76 239 +29

 

10 Cincinnati - B Team 307 308 306 921 +81

T 35 Lauren Pleiman 79 76 77 232 +22

T 35 Maggie Huett 76 74 82 232 +22

T 38 Kenna Jenkinson 81 78 74 233 +23

T 45 Varnika Achanta 74 80 80 234 +24

T 51 Elizabeth Eberle 78 83 75 236 +26

 

11 Ohio 299 311 314 924 +84

T 22 Morgan Rodgers 77 73 75 225 +15

T 45 Mariana Veg-Rivera 74 81 79 234 +24

T 45 Sydney Longstreth 74 80 80 234 +24

T 45 Zoe Luebbers 75 79 80 234 +24

WD Mackenzie McRee 76 79 WD WD +15

 



UC Jennifer Duke Invitational
Hosted by University of Cincinnati
Sep 11-12, 2023 | Cincinnati, OH
Course: Losantiville Country Club

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 7 Charlotte Menager Arkansas State 76 72 70 218 +8

T 24 Anika veintemilla FIU 74 77 75 226 +16

T 28 Jenna Harter Dayton 76 79 74 229 +19

T 28
Emma Grace
Messenger

Cincinnati - B
Team 79 78 72 229 +19

T 35 Rachel Rich W Kentucky 79 78 75 232 +22

T 51 Kylie Bowes Marshall 82 73 81 236 +26

58 Darrelyn Webster Xavier 78 77 83 238 +28

T 59 Nathaly Munnicha Xavier 83 76 80 239 +29

61 Nina McMurtrey W Kentucky 85 80 76 241 +31

63 Thanya Arasu Ohio 83 84 80 247 +37

65 Katrin Danielsdottir Akron 93 82 85 260 +50
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 W Kentucky 290 283 281 854 +14

2 Marshall 297 301 290 888 +48

3 Xavier 298 298 294 890 +50

4 Cincinnati 304 294 295 893 +53

5 Arkansas State 300 300 294 894 +54

6 FIU 298 297 307 902 +62

7 Akron 305 305 298 908 +68

8 Dayton 305 306 302 913 +73

9 Western Michigan 299 317 301 917 +77

10 Cincinnati - B Team 307 308 306 921 +81

11 Ohio 299 311 314 924 +84

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

0 Avery Wright Akron 81 78 78 237 +27

0 Mariana Veg-Rivera Ohio 74 81 79 234 +24

1 Catie Craig W Kentucky 73 67 66 206 -4

2 Sarah Arnold W Kentucky 72 69 71 212 +2

3 Paola Rosario-Sauri Cincinnati 72 72 71 215 +5

4 Karissa Kilby FIU 74 69 73 216 +6

5 Erin Kim Xavier 74 71 72 217 +7

Addie Westbrook W Kentucky 72 73 72 217 +7

7 Olivia Kochan Marshall 71 75 72 218 +8

*Charlotte Menager Arkansas State 76 72 70 218 +8

9 Madison Reemsnyder Xavier 72 75 72 219 +9

10 Agustina Gomez Cisterna FIU 73 72 75 220 +10

Daphne Van Son Akron 74 73 73 220 +10

12 Emily McLatchey Marshall 77 73 71 221 +11

13 Ashely Kim Arkansas State 74 75 73 222 +12

Averi Cline W Kentucky 73 77 72 222 +12

Sydney Hackett W Kentucky 75 74 73 222 +12

Natalie Samdal Western Michigan 71 75 76 222 +12

17 Madison Tenore Arkansas State 74 73 76 223 +13

Kacey McIlvaine Marshall 73 74 76 223 +13

Ally Madden Dayton 74 76 73 223 +13

Brooke Patterson Cincinnati 78 73 72 223 +13
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Tuesday, September 12, 2023
PAR 3 SCORING   

W Kentucky 2.95 -1
Cincinnati 3.05 +1
Akron 3.05 +1
Western Michigan 3.10 +2
Xavier 3.20 +4
Marshall 3.20 +4
Arkansas State 3.20 +4
Dayton 3.35 +7
Cincinnati - B Team 3.35 +7
Ohio 3.38 +6
FIU 3.40 +8

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

W Kentucky 4.17 +10
Marshall 4.25 +15
Arkansas State 4.30 +18
Xavier 4.38 +23
Akron 4.40 +24
Cincinnati 4.43 +26
Dayton 4.45 +27
Western Michigan 4.47 +28
FIU 4.48 +29
Cincinnati - B Team 4.48 +29
Ohio 4.58 +28

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

W Kentucky 4.50 -5
Xavier 4.60 -4
Marshall 4.70 -3
Dayton 4.90 -1
Cincinnati 4.90 -1
Ohio 5.00 E
Arkansas State 5.00 E
Akron 5.10 +1
Western Michigan 5.20 +2
Cincinnati - B Team 5.20 +2
FIU 5.30 +3
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EAGLES  

Cincinnati 1
 

BIRDIES  

W Kentucky 19
Xavier 12
Akron 11
Marshall 9
Cincinnati - B Team 8
Cincinnati 8
Arkansas State 8
Dayton 6
Ohio 5
FIU 4
Western Michigan 4

 
PARS  

Arkansas State 58
Marshall 57
Western Michigan 57
Cincinnati 52
Dayton 51
W Kentucky 51
Akron 50
FIU 46
Xavier 45
Cincinnati - B Team 44
Ohio 34
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, September 12, 2023
Par-Yardage: 70-5824

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

0 Megha Vallabhaneni Western Michigan +8 F +19 74 77 78 229

0 Varnika Achanta Cincinnati - B Team +10 F +24 74 80 80 234

1 Catie Craig W Kentucky -4 F -4 73 67 66 206

2 Sarah Arnold W Kentucky +1 F +2 72 69 71 212

3 Paola Rosario-Sauri Cincinnati +1 F +5 72 72 71 215

4 Karissa Kilby FIU +3 F +6 74 69 73 216

T5 Addie Westbrook W Kentucky +2 F +7 72 73 72 217

T5 Erin Kim Xavier +2 F +7 74 71 72 217

T7 Olivia Kochan Marshall +2 F +8 71 75 72 218

T7 *Charlotte Menager Arkansas State E F +8 76 72 70 218

9 Madison Reemsnyder Xavier +2 F +9 72 75 72 219

T10 Agustina Gomez Cisterna FIU +5 F +10 73 72 75 220

T10 Daphne Van Son Akron +3 F +10 74 73 73 220

12 Emily McLatchey Marshall +1 F +11 77 73 71 221

T13 Ashely Kim Arkansas State +3 F +12 74 75 73 222

T13 Sydney Hackett W Kentucky +3 F +12 75 74 73 222

T13 Natalie Samdal Western Michigan +6 F +12 71 75 76 222

T13 Averi Cline W Kentucky +2 F +12 73 77 72 222

T17 Ally Madden Dayton +3 F +13 74 76 73 223

T17 Kacey McIlvaine Marshall +6 F +13 73 74 76 223

T17 Madison Tenore Arkansas State +6 F +13 74 73 76 223

T17 Brooke Patterson Cincinnati +2 F +13 78 73 72 223

21 Kara Carter Xavier +5 F +14 76 73 75 224

T22 Morgan Rodgers Ohio +5 F +15 77 73 75 225

T22 Jessica Hahn Akron +1 F +15 74 80 71 225

T24 *Anika veintemilla FIU +5 F +16 74 77 75 226

T24 Abbi Fleiner Akron +6 F +16 76 74 76 226

T26 Olivia Coit Arkansas State +5 F +18 77 76 75 228

T26 Sofia Bastidas Arkansas State E F +18 82 76 70 228

T28 *Jenna Harter Dayton +4 F +19 76 79 74 229

T28 *Emma Grace Messenger Cincinnati - B Team +2 F +19 79 78 72 229

T31 Morgan Beaulieu Arkansas State +8 F +20 75 77 78 230

T31 Christina Pfefferkorn Dayton +3 F +20 81 76 73 230

T33 Abbey Bull Marshall +3 F +21 79 79 73 231

T33 Kylee Heidemann Dayton +7 F +21 77 77 77 231

T35 Lauren Pleiman Cincinnati - B Team +7 F +22 79 76 77 232

T35 Maggie Huett Cincinnati - B Team +12 F +22 76 74 82 232

T35 *Rachel Rich W Kentucky +5 F +22 79 78 75 232

T38 Sadie Pan Cincinnati +11 F +23 76 76 81 233

T38 Kelly Shanahan FIU +9 F +23 74 80 79 233

T38 Katie Potter Marshall +4 F +23 76 83 74 233

T38 Abby Whittington Xavier +5 F +23 76 82 75 233

T38 Kenna Jenkinson Cincinnati - B Team +4 F +23 81 78 74 233

T38 Yu-Wei Chiang Cincinnati +4 F +23 78 81 74 233

T38 Sarah Loza FIU +10 F +23 77 76 80 233

T45 Mariana Veg-Rivera Ohio +9 F +24 74 81 79 234

T45 Emma Welch Xavier +9 F +24 76 79 79 234

T45 Zoe Luebbers Ohio +10 F +24 75 79 80 234

T45 Sydney Longstreth Ohio +10 F +24 74 80 80 234
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

50 Mar Garcia Cincinnati +8 F +25 84 73 78 235

T51 Kailey White Western Michigan +1 F +26 81 84 71 236

T51 *Kylie Bowes Marshall +11 F +26 82 73 81 236

T51 Hailey Tanis Dayton +11 F +26 78 77 81 236

T51 Elizabeth Eberle Cincinnati - B Team +5 F +26 78 83 75 236

T55 Jenna Hayes Western Michigan +11 F +27 74 82 81 237

T55 Megan Yoder Dayton +9 F +27 76 82 79 237

T55 Avery Wright Akron +8 F +27 81 78 78 237

58 *Darrelyn Webster Xavier +13 F +28 78 77 83 238

T59 Alissa Fish Western Michigan +6 F +29 80 83 76 239

T59 *Nathaly Munnicha Xavier +10 F +29 83 76 80 239

61 *Nina McMurtrey W Kentucky +6 F +31 85 80 76 241

62 Arlynn Spence FIU +13 F +34 78 83 83 244

63 *Thanya Arasu Ohio +10 F +37 83 84 80 247

64 Hridhika Vora Akron +8 F +39 90 81 78 249

65 *Katrin Danielsdottir Akron +15 F +50 93 82 85 260

WD Mackenzie McRee Ohio WD WD WD 76 79 WD WD
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Tuesday, September 12, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING   

Sadie Pan Cincinnati 3.25 +1
Ashely Kim Arkansas State 3.25 +1
Brooke Patterson Cincinnati 2.75 -1
Morgan Beaulieu Arkansas State 3.00 E
Mar Garcia Cincinnati 3.25 +1
Abbey Bull Marshall 3.00 E
Kelly Shanahan FIU 3.50 +2
Emily McLatchey Marshall 3.25 +1
Kara Carter Xavier 3.75 +3
Agustina GomezCisterna FIU 3.00 E
Hridhika Vora Akron 3.00 E
Avery Wright Akron 3.50 +2
Jessica Hahn Akron 2.75 -1
Abbi Fleiner Akron 3.00 E
Daphne Van Son Akron 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Sadie Pan Cincinnati 4.75 +9
Ashely Kim Arkansas State 4.25 +3
Brooke Patterson Cincinnati 4.33 +4
Morgan Beaulieu Arkansas State 4.75 +9
Mar Garcia Cincinnati 4.58 +7
Abbey Bull Marshall 4.25 +3
Kelly Shanahan FIU 4.50 +6
Emily McLatchey Marshall 4.17 +2
Kara Carter Xavier 4.25 +3
Agustina GomezCisterna FIU 4.42 +5
Hridhika Vora Akron 4.58 +7
Avery Wright Akron 4.25 +3
Jessica Hahn Akron 4.25 +3
Abbi Fleiner Akron 4.58 +7
Daphne Van Son Akron 4.33 +4

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Sadie Pan Cincinnati 5.50 +1
Ashely Kim Arkansas State 4.50 -1
Brooke Patterson Cincinnati 4.50 -1
Morgan Beaulieu Arkansas State 4.50 -1
Mar Garcia Cincinnati 5.00 E
Abbey Bull Marshall 5.00 E
Kelly Shanahan FIU 5.50 +1
Emily McLatchey Marshall 4.00 -2
Kara Carter Xavier 4.50 -1
Agustina GomezCisterna FIU 5.00 E
Hridhika Vora Akron 5.50 +1
Avery Wright Akron 6.50 +3
Jessica Hahn Akron 4.50 -1
Abbi Fleiner Akron 4.50 -1
Daphne Van Son Akron 4.50 -1
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EAGLES  

Paola Rosario-Sauri Cincinnati 1
 

BIRDIES  

Ashely Kim Arkansas State 3
Brooke Patterson Cincinnati 4
Morgan Beaulieu Arkansas State 1
Abbey Bull Marshall 1
Emily McLatchey Marshall 3
Kara Carter Xavier 2
Agustina GomezCisterna FIU 2
Hridhika Vora Akron 1
Avery Wright Akron 4
Jessica Hahn Akron 3
Abbi Fleiner Akron 2
Daphne Van Son Akron 1
Charlotte Menager Arkansas State 3
Madison Tenore Arkansas State 1
Katie Potter Marshall 2

 

PARS  

Sadie Pan Cincinnati 10
Ashely Kim Arkansas State 10
Brooke Patterson Cincinnati 10
Morgan Beaulieu Arkansas State 11
Mar Garcia Cincinnati 12
Abbey Bull Marshall 13
Kelly Shanahan FIU 10
Emily McLatchey Marshall 11
Kara Carter Xavier 9
Agustina GomezCisterna FIU 10
Hridhika Vora Akron 9
Avery Wright Akron 6
Jessica Hahn Akron 11
Abbi Fleiner Akron 11
Daphne Van Son Akron 13
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Losantiville Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

14 4 306 11 36 14 4 4.17 4 306 14
15 4 355 2 32 25 6 1 4.55 4 355 15
16 5 500 14 41 8 2 4.97 5 500 16
9 4 367 1 33 23 8 4.58 4 367 9
10 4 333 8 38 16 3 4.22 4 333 10
11 4 320 8 37 18 2 1 4.23 4 320 11
12 3 146 5 47 11 2 3.15 3 146 12
13 4 376 5 35 24 1 4.32 4 376 13
17 3 155 1 7 44 10 3 3.11 3 155 17
18 4 356 2 34 23 6 2 4.54 4 356 18
1 5 472 13 42 7 3 1 5.02 5 472 1
7 3 163 4 50 11 3.11 3 163 7
8 4 390 18 37 10 2 4.91 4 390 8
2 3 157 5 35 24 1 3.32 3 157 2
3 4 375 4 27 27 7 4.57 4 375 3
4 4 347 4 40 17 4 1 4.34 4 347 4
5 4 320 11 33 19 2 4.18 4 320 5
6 4 386 3 32 26 4 4.48 4 386 6

Round 2 - Losantiville Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 472 16 38 8 4 5.00 5 472 1
2 3 157 5 37 17 7 1 3.41 3 157 2
3 4 375 6 37 20 3 4.30 4 375 3
4 4 347 5 35 24 2 4.35 4 347 4
5 4 320 9 38 15 4 1 4.23 4 320 5
6 4 386 1 34 26 5 1 4.55 4 386 6
7 3 163 6 37 21 2 3.29 3 163 7
8 4 390 1 31 29 5 4.58 4 390 8
9 4 367 2 26 30 8 2 4.70 4 367 9
10 4 333 5 37 20 4 4.35 4 333 10
11 4 320 9 40 15 2 4.15 4 320 11
12 3 146 4 34 24 4 3.42 3 146 12
13 4 376 4 39 17 6 1 4.39 4 376 13
14 4 306 2 33 22 9 1 4.59 4 306 14
15 4 355 2 36 25 3 2 4.47 4 355 15
16 5 500 7 43 13 3 1 5.20 5 500 16
17 3 155 4 38 21 3 3.35 3 155 17
18 4 356 37 26 3 1 4.50 4 356 18
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Round 1 - Losantiville Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

12 3 146 2 38 25 1 1 3.39 3 146 12
5 4 320 9 42 13 2 4.12 4 320 5
6 4 386 5 32 24 5 4.44 4 386 6
7 3 163 8 41 14 3 3.18 3 163 7
8 4 390 28 29 9 2 4.76 4 390 8
17 3 155 7 33 23 3 3.33 3 155 17
18 4 356 4 34 24 4 2 4.45 4 356 18
1 5 472 12 37 16 1 5.09 5 472 1
2 3 157 1 35 26 4 1 3.52 3 157 2
3 4 375 1 36 27 2 2 4.48 4 375 3
4 4 347 5 39 21 1 4.27 4 347 4
9 4 367 2 26 30 8 2 4.70 4 367 9
10 4 333 3 43 17 3 1 4.33 4 333 10
11 4 320 10 40 13 3 1 4.15 4 320 11
13 4 376 10 33 19 4 4.26 4 376 13
14 4 306 3 36 21 6 1 4.47 4 306 14
15 4 355 4 36 16 10 1 4.50 4 355 15
16 5 500 8 30 22 6 2 5.42 5 500 16


